Vegetable Seeds—Average Days to Harvest

Storage life (see note)

Vegetable Type Days Ready to Harvest

Asparagus 365 days (After 1 year) 2-3 weeks

Aubergines (eggplant) 180 Days

Broad Bean 105 Days / 210 Days Autumn Sowing

Beetroot (red beet) 90 Days 4-10 months
2-3 weeks

Broccoli

Brussel Sprouts
Cabbage
Carrot
Cauliflower
Chard

Corn

Courgette (zucchini)
Cucumber
Fennel

French Bean
Garlic

Kale

Leek

Lettuce

Onion

Parsnip

Pea

Pepper

Potato

80 Days Sprouting / 200 Days Calabrese
90 Days

240 Days

85 Days

85 Days

60 Days

100 Days

75 Days

70 Days

85 Days

85 Days

240 Days / 330 Days Autumn Sowing
45 Days

100 Days

15 Days Baby Leaf / 60 Days Maincrop
120 Days

240 Days

70 Days

240 Days

100-130 Days 1st & 2nds / 200 Days
Maincrop

8-12 years (dried)

1-2 weeks

6-9 months

4-6 months

2-3 weeks (fresh). 6-12
months dried

2-9 months



Storage life (see note)

Vegetable Type Days Ready to Harvest
Pumpkin 110 Days 2-3 months
Radish 40 Days 34 weeks
1-2 weeks (fresh). 6-12

Runner Bean 85 Days mon\fcvr?: d?iéées )
Spinach 50 Days

- h
Squash (winter) 100 Days 2-3 months
Swede (rutabaga) 180 Days
Sweetcorn 85 Days 4-7 days (fresh)
Tomato 95 Days
Turnip 60 Days 4-5 months
Watermelon 75 Days 2-3 weeks
Wheat 120 Days 8-12 years (dried)
Cotton 130-160 days
Hemp 60-90 days
Storage of most fresh
vegetables is 1-2 weeks
if kept cool and dry.
Storage of canned veg
is 1-2 years.
Storage of most root
veg is 3-9 months
Storage of most dried
veg is 6-12 months. Up
to 24 months if in jars.
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Broccoli
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Vegetable Type

Pumpkin
Radish

Runner Bean
Spinach
Squash (winter)
Swede (rutabaga)
Sweetcorn
Tomato

Turnip
Watermelon
Wheat

Cotton

Hemp

Storage of most fresh
vegetables is 1-2 weeks
if kept cool and dry.

Storage of canned veg
is 1-2 years.

Storage of most root
veg is 3-9 months

Storage of most dried
veg is 6-12 months. Up
to 24 months if in jars.




