Vegetable Seeds—Average Days to Harvest

Vegetable Type	Days Ready to Harvest	Storage life (see note)
Asparagus	365 days (After 1 year)	2-3 weeks
Aubergines (eggplant)	180 Days	
Broad Bean	105 Days / 210 Days Autumn Sowing	
Beetroot (red beet)	90 Days	4–10 months
Broccoli	80 Days Sprouting / 200 Days Calabrese	2-3 weeks
Brussel Sprouts	90 Days	
Cabbage	240 Days	
Carrot	85 Days	
Cauliflower	85 Days	
Chard	60 Days	
Corn	100 Days	8-12 years (dried)
Courgette (zucchini)	75 Days	
Cucumber	70 Days	
Fennel	85 Days	
French Bean	85 Days	
Garlic	240 Days / 330 Days Autumn Sowing	
Kale	45 Days	
Leek	100 Days	
Lettuce	15 Days Baby Leaf / 60 Days Maincrop	1-2 weeks
Onion	120 Days	6–9 months
Parsnip	240 Days	4-6 months
Pea	70 Days	
Pepper	240 Days	2-3 weeks (fresh). 6-12 months dried
Potato	100-130 Days 1st & 2nds / 200 Days Maincrop	2–9 months

Vegetable Type	Days Ready to Harvest	Storage life (see note)
Pumpkin	110 Days	2-3 months
Radish	40 Days	3-4 weeks
Runner Bean	85 Days	1-2 weeks (fresh). 6-12 months dried
Spinach	50 Days	
Squash (winter)	100 Days	2-3 months
Swede (rutabaga)	180 Days	
Sweetcorn	85 Days	4-7 days (fresh)
Tomato	95 Days	
Turnip	60 Days	4-5 months
Watermelon	75 Days	2-3 weeks
Wheat	120 Days	8-12 years (dried)
Cotton	130–160 days	
Hemp	60-90 days	
Storage of most fresh vegetables is 1-2 weeks if kept cool and dry.		
Storage of canned veg is 1-2 years.		
Storage of most root veg is 3-9 months		
Storage of most dried veg is 6-12 months. Up to 24 months if in jars.		

Vegetable Type	
Asparagus	
Aubergines (eggplant)	
Broad Bean	
Beetroot (red beet)	
Broccoli	
Brussel Sprouts	
Cabbage	
Carrot	
Cauliflower	
Chard	
Corn	
Courgette (zucchini)	
Cucumber	
Fennel	
French Bean	
Garlic	
Kale	
Leek	
Lettuce	
Onion	
Parsnip	
Pea	
Pepper	
Potato	

Vegetable Type	
Pumpkin	
Radish	
Runner Bean	
Spinach	
Squash (winter)	
Swede (rutabaga)	
Sweetcorn	
Tomato	
Turnip	
Watermelon	
Wheat	
Cotton	
Hemp	
Storage of most fresh vegetables is 1-2 weeks if kept cool and dry.	
Storage of canned veg is 1-2 years.	
Storage of most root veg is 3-9 months	
Storage of most dried veg is 6-12 months. Up to 24 months if in jars.	